1/7
STTH5L06D/B/FP
November 2002 - Ed: 4B
TURBO 2 ULTRAFAST HIGH VOLTAGE RECTIFIER
®
The STTH5L06D/B/FP, which is using ST Turbo 2
600V technology, is specially suited as boost
diode in discontinuous or critical mode power

M 2.6 typ. 0.102 typ.
Diam. I 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH5L06D STTH5L06D TO-220AC 1.9 g 50 Tube
STTH5L06B STTH5L06B DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
STTH5L06B-TR STTH5L06B DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape & reel
STTH5L06FP STTH5L06FP TO-220PFAC 1.7 g 50 Tube
■ Epoxy meets UL 94,V0
■ Recommended torque value (TO-220AC): 0.55 Nm
■ Maximum torque value (TO-220AC / TO-220FPAC): 0.7 Nm
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences of